

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Contact: Parshy Phillips, ISMRM** 

Phone: 510-841-1899 Email: parshy@ismrm.org

# International Society for MR Radiographers & Technologists (ISMRT) Announces 2024 President-Elect, Governing Board and Award

[Concord, 1.30.24] - The International Society for MR Radiographers & Technologists (ISMRT), a distinguished section of the International Society for Magnetic Resonance in Medicine (ISMRM), is pleased to announce the results of its recent elections, showcasing the collective commitment of its membership to excellence in the field of magnetic resonance.

## President-Elect: Adam D. Scotson, B.Sc., PG.Cert. MRI

We extend our congratulations to Adam D. Scotson, B.Sc., PG.Cert. MRI, who has been elected as the incoming President-Elect by the membership. Mr. Scotson's election reflects the trust and confidence that our members place in his leadership abilities and dedication to the society's mission.

#### Crues-Kressel Award Recipient: Donald W. McRobbie, Ph.D.

The society is proud to recognize Donald W. McRobbie, Ph.D., as the recipient of the esteemed Crues-Kressel Award. This award, determined by the votes of our members, highlights Dr. McRobbie's outstanding contributions to the advancement of magnetic resonance radiography and technology.

# **Newly Elected Governing Board Members:**

The International Society for MR Radiographers & Technologists is pleased to introduce the newly elected Governing Board Members, all chosen by the votes of our esteemed membership:

- Maila Hughes, M.MRT
- Anna-Maria Lydon, B.H.Sc., PG.Dip.(DCR)(R)
- Kristina M. Pelkola, B.Sc., R.T.(R)(MR)
- Vi Phan, R.T.(R)(CT)(MR) MRSO

These individuals have been elected based on their demonstrated commitment to advancing the practice of MR radiography and technology, and we look forward to their valuable contributions to the society's continued success.

The International Society for MR Radiographers & Technologists expresses gratitude to all members who participated in the election process, contributing to the vibrant and democratic nature of our organization.

## About ISMRT

The International Society for MR Radiographers & Technologists, a section of the ISMRM, is dedicated to fostering collaboration, education, and advancement in the field of magnetic resonance radiography and technology on a global scale. For more information, visit www.ismrt.org.